
2025 Ohio State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-14-1   Conf: 16-6   Home: 19-3   Away: 14-7   Neutral: 12-4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Burns (1), Kortokrax (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Limon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Burns (5), Ruffer (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-55), Boutte (11-14),
Burns (11-16), Kay (7-9), Ruffer (6-7), Lang (3-4), Gerhard (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Burns, Jasmyn .455 58-58 165 51 75 14 1 25 72 166 1.006 30 4 24 3 .540 3 0 1-2 175 15 2 .990
20 Frye, Morgan .379 58-52 124 47 47 13 1 12 38 98 .790 43 4 42 3 .550 0 0 6-8 11 0 0 1.000
5 Limon, Skylar .361 56-52 122 42 44 7 3 6 29 75 .615 34 1 38 0 .503 0 0 3-4 82 8 1 .989
27 Kortokrax, Kami .353 60-60 187 61 66 13 1 20 51 141 .754 31 1 29 0 .445 1 0 2-2 93 94 13 .935
16 Milliken, Reagan .330 59-59 188 47 62 14 1 20 74 138 .734 13 4 34 1 .383 1 0 0-0 307 7 3 .991
6 Bewick, Sami .320 60-60 175 54 56 12 1 9 34 97 .554 33 4 21 2 .435 2 0 3-3 59 87 10 .936
3 Farley, Kaitlyn .318 60-60 173 49 55 12 2 12 45 107 .618 24 5 35 0 .414 1 1 6-7 90 102 12 .941
11 Cruse, Taylor .308 56-47 120 40 37 6 1 16 54 93 .775 10 6 20 0 .373 6 2 2-2 64 4 1 .986
2 Parisien, Hadley .300 58-58 180 65 54 8 0 21 45 125 .694 43 1 38 0 .438 0 0 4-4 85 2 2 .978
99 Ruffer, Cadyn .265 23-14 34 9 9 1 2 2 11 20 .588 8 1 16 0 .409 1 0 3-3 64 3 3 .957
80 Barrett, Tanaya .261 35-5 23 10 6 2 0 0 3 8 .348 2 0 8 0 .320 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
25 Lang, Hailey .250 16-5 20 4 5 0 0 2 7 11 .550 3 0 4 0 .348 0 1 0-0 33 2 2 .946
1 Landmesser, Lottie .171 34-9 35 13 6 0 0 0 4 6 .171 3 2 15 0 .268 1 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
15 Tolley, Emma .143 17-1 14 3 2 0 0 2 4 8 .571 3 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .336 60-60 1560 495 524 102 13 147 471 1093 .701 280 34 329 9 .443 16 4 30-35 1087 370 54 .964
Opponents .282 60-60 1456 255 411 75 6 63 231 687 .472 158 37 250 8 .363 19 19 20-28 1043 241 68 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Paulsen, Lexi 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gewecke, Kassandra 2.77 4-0 17 6 3 2-2 0 35.1 43 15 14 9 16 5 0 5 .303 4 1 0 1 0
23 Boutte, Lorin 3.63 21-9 37 29 10 3-3 1 152.1 154 103 79 68 127 23 1 29 .260 5 18 1 7 8
22 Gerhard, Layna 4.20 7-0 23 9 2 1-0 0 61.2 78 48 37 36 55 18 1 12 .300 5 8 0 5 2
45 Kay, Kennedy 4.83 13-5 31 16 6 0-2 2 113.0 136 89 78 45 52 29 4 17 .295 6 10 0 6 9
Totals 4.02 45-14 109 60 21 9 3 362.1 411 255 208 158 250 75 6 63 .282 20 37 1 19 19
Opponents 8.46 14-45 137 60 12 2 2 347.2 524 495 420 280 329 102 13 147 .336 41 34 0 16 4



2025 Ohio State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Gewecke, Kassandra 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
20 Frye, Morgan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
80 Barrett, Tanaya 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gerhard, Layna 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Tolley, Emma 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Milliken, Reagan 317 307 7 3 .991 18 0 0 — 0 0
12 Burns, Jasmyn 192 175 15 2 .990 0 11 5 .688 5 0
5 Limon, Skylar 91 82 8 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cruse, Taylor 69 64 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Parisien, Hadley 89 85 2 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Ruffer, Cadyn 70 64 3 3 .957 0 6 1 .857 3 0
25 Lang, Hailey 37 33 2 2 .946 1 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Farley, Kaitlyn 204 90 102 12 .941 12 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bewick, Sami 156 59 87 10 .936 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kortokrax, Kami 200 93 94 13 .935 15 0 0 — 0 0
45 Kay, Kennedy 21 3 16 2 .905 0 7 2 .778 0 0
23 Boutte, Lorin 18 4 12 2 .889 0 11 3 .786 0 0
1 Landmesser, Lottie 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sax, Leah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Paulsen, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1511 1087 370 54 .964 54 40 15 .727 8 0
Opponents 1352 1043 241 68 .950 44 60 10 .857 10 2


